FD 20-1352 UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED

THE GRANTOR:

Laurie Chapman, a married woman,

Doc#. 2029707221 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/23/2020 10:56 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Dec ID 20200901693882

ST/CO Stamp 0-480-606-688 ST Tax \$425.00 CO Tax \$212.50

of the City of Glenview, County of Cook, and State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten and no/100 (\$10.00) DOLL ARS and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS and WARRANTS to: Amy Polignano, Amy Polign

Permanent Index No.: 04-35-318-036-0000

Address of Real Estate: 1934 Palmgren D. iv. Glenview, IL 60025

DATED this day of September, 2020

By: Laurie Charman

State of ILLINOIS County of COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Laurie Chapman is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this <u>414</u> day of September, 2020

Commission expires:

Notary Public

DAVID ASMARO Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Feb 22, 2023

UNOFFICIAL COPY

of premises commonly known as: 1934 Palmgren Drive, Glenview, IL 60025

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO: THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
MAIL TO: WFadden haw Croup Closing Group P.C. 180 W Washington S310 Descripted II 60015
160 LD LD de L SID 1305 Oxford Road
Chicago IL 60002
MAIL RECCRUED INSTRUMENT TO:
NAME TO O
MAIL TO: FORT DEARPORN LAND TITLE COMPANY
13/0 M2ADOW ROAD
NORTHE ROOK, ILLINOIS
$O_{\mathcal{F}}$
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX
COUNTY: 212.50
I LINOIS: ADE DO
TOTAL: 67/50 04-35-318-036-0000 20200901693882 0-480-606-698
04-35-318-036-0000 20200901693882 0-480-606-688
4
~/ / /
TOTAL: 657.50 04-35-318-036-0000 20200901693882 0-480-606-688
• • •

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Engel's Resubdivision of Lot 44 (except the West 5 feet thereof) in Wyatt and coon's country place, unit No. 2, being a Subdivision in the Southwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 35, Township 42 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County. Illinois according to the Plat thereof registered May 11, 1945 as Document 1051758.

Permanent Index No.: 04-35-318-036-0000

Address of Real Estate: 1934 Palmeren Drive, Glenview, IL 60025